近三年各专业录取分数线（山西省本科）

	招生对象
	专    业
	2017年
	2016年
	2015年

	
	
	分数线
	最高分
	最

低

分
	分数线
	最高分
	最低分
	分数线
	最高分
	最低分

	理科
	环境工程
	/
	/
	/
	438
	437
	436
	/
	/
	/

	
	机械设计制造及其自动化
	400
	422
	413
	438
	464
	444
	/
	/
	/

	
	机械电子工程
	400
	432
	411
	438
	464
	437
	/
	/
	/

	
	土木工程
	400
	430
	411
	/
	/
	/
	/
	/
	/

	
	电气工程及其自动化
	400
	419
	412
	438
	456
	439
	/
	/
	/


